(d) The distance from home plate to second base and from 
first to third base will be one hundred thirteen feet, one 
and one-half inches (113’ 1-1/2”). 

(e) The distance from home plate to the nearest fence or 
other obstruction of fair ground shall be two hundred 
twenty-five feet (225’) or more. 

(f)   The pitcher’s mound shall be raised by a gradual slope to 
a height of six (6) inches to ten (10) inches above the 
home plate and base line level. 

(g) The pitcher’s rubber, home plate, and bases shall be of 
standard dimensions in accordance with NFHS rules.

[...]

first base to third base will be eighty-four feet, ten inches 
(84’ 10”). 

(g) The distance from home plate to the nearest fence or other 
obstruction on fair ground shall be no less than one 
hundred eighty feet (180’) in Girls 6U T-Ball through 
Girls 15U and no less than one hundred eighty-five feet 
(185’) for High School Eligible. 

(h) The pitching rubber, home plate, and bases shall be 
standard dimensions in accordance with Official USA 
Softball Rules. 

10S-9 Softball Field Diagram 

TTAS Outfield Fence 
180’ or more Girls 6U T-Ball thru Girls 15U